EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS OF AUGUST 31, 2015

ASSETS
Fund Balance with Treasury

MMMFGP GSE Securities (Note 5)
Accrued interest receivable on GSE Securities

Special Drawing Rights
Special Drawing Rights Holdings
Accrued interest receivable on Special Drawing Rights holdings

Total Special Drawing Rights

US Government Securities
Investments in US Government Securities
Accrued interest receivable on U.S. Gov't Securities

Total US Government Securities

European Euros  (Note 1)
Deposits with Official Institutions
Securities:
Held outright
Held under repurchase agreements
Accrued interest receivable on Euro investments

Total European Euros

Japanese Yen (Note 1)
Deposits with official institutions
Securities

Accrued interest on Yen investments

Total Japanese Yen

TOTAL ASSETS (Note 3)

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Liabilities
Special Drawing Rights Certificates
Special Drawing Rights Allocations
Accrued charges payable on SDR Allocations
Accrued interest on charges payable on SDR Allocations
Due to Treasury
Unearned Income and Advances

TOTAL LIABILITIES
Capital
Capital Account

Retained Earnings

TOTAL CAPITAL

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

50,333,877,847.66
2,137,463.78

22,643,570,372.79
0.00

6,355,802,486.24

5,796,615,298.25

55,450,591.69

2,545,433,301.81
5,150,494,044.68
3,278,139.56

5,200,000,000.00
49,576,152,725.29
2,105,291.49

0.00

50,336,015,311.44

22,643,570,372.79

12,207,868,376.18

7,699,205,486.05

92,886,659,546.46

200,000,000.00
37,908,401,529.68

54,778,258,016.78

38,108,401,529.68

$

92,886,659,546.46




EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS OF AUGUST 31, 2015

Current Month Fiscal Year
INCOME and EXPENSE
Special Drawing Rights
Net interest (charges) on Special Drawing Rights 32,068.01 (337,694.17)

Net gain (loss) on SDR valuation 4,911,985.33 (42,165,643.22)
U.S. Government securities

Interest earned on U.S. Government Securities 717,036.10 4,780,805.74
Money Market Mutual Fund Insurance Program

Insurance Premiums (Note 4) - -

GSE Securities - Interest Revenue (Note 5) - -
Foreign Exchange

Interest earned on Foreign Currency Denominated Assets 2,208,366.07 39,464,822.06

Net gain (loss) on Foreign Exchange valuation (Note 2) 347,481,494.71 (2,374,787,211.63)

Net Income (Loss)

355,350,950.22

(2,373,044,921.22)




Sensitive
Unclassified

EXCHANGE STABILIZATION FUND
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AUGUST 31, 2015

1. The Exchange Stabilization Fund carries several long-term instruments in its portfolio. Some of these
instruments may have been purchased at a premium and others may have been purchased at a discount.
These instruments are reported at cost. Cost is reflected as a face amount paid for the instrument plus
Premiums (which are amortized) and discounts (which accrete) are allocated to expense (amortization
expense) and revenue, respectively, over the life of the instrument.

2. Foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities are revalued daily -- and reported monthly -- to
reflect fluctuations in market exchange rates. These fluctuations in market exchange rates are reported
in the Statement of Income as "Net gain (loss) on valuation." This gain or loss is unrealized to the
Exchange Stabilization Fund until such time as the Fund sells the currency.

3. The ESF had an exchange stabilization agreement with Mexico for $3,000 million; this agreement was
renewed in December 2014 for an additional year. No drawings were outstanding under this
agreement.
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